
 

 

PARISH COUNCIL OF SWAFFHAM PRIOR 

 

Acting as the Burial Authority for the Parish of Swaffham Prior 

 

1. INTERMENTS (excluding all labour charges) 

 

a) For any interment in a grave of a body of a person whose age 

at the time of death exceeded 12 years. £175.00 

b) For any interment of a non-viable foetus, stillborn child, or a child whose age 

at death did not exceed 1 month.  Free of charge 

c) For any interment of a child whose age at the time of death 

exceeded one month but did not exceed 12 years. £100.00 

d) For the interment of cremated remains in a grave already 

purchased. Free of charge 

e) For the interment of a coffin or casket over 6ft 10in in length or more than 3ft wide  

 in a grave already purchased. £200.00 

 

2. EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS OF BURIAL IN EARTHEN GRAVES 

 

a) For the exclusive right of burial for 100 years in an earthen 

grave 9ft by 4ft. £225.00 

b) For the exclusive right of burial for 100 years of cremated remains 

 in an earthen grave 2ft by 2ft. £90.00 

c) For the transference of ownership of the exclusive right of burial to a new owner £25.00 

 

3. MONUMENTS, GRAVESTONES, TABLETS AND MONUMENTAL 

 INSCRIPTIONS. 

 

a) For the right to erect and/or maintain grave markers on a grave for 100 years, once the  £25.00 

 original exclusive right of burial has expired. 

   

b) For the right to erect or place on a grave or vault in respect of which 

 

 (i) A HEADSTONE not exceeding 3ft 3in in height 100.00 

 (ii) A FLATSTONE not exceeding 6ft by 3ft 50.00 

 

 Headstones and flatstones only permitted with permission for a 

 VASE AT THE BASE ONLY 

 

 (iii) Inscribed memorial vase not exceeding 12 inches in height 30.00 

 

c) For the right to erect or place on a CREMATION PLOT 

 

 (i) A FLATSTONE ONLY not exceeding 18inches by 12inches. 50.00 

 

 The fees indicated for the various heads of this part include the 

first inscription. For each inscription after the first, a fee is 

payable of …………… 50.00 

 

The fees and payments set out will be quadrupled where a person is not an inhabitant or parishioner of the 

Parish of Swaffham Prior, or where neither of the parents of a still-born child is such an inhabitant or 

parishioner. 

The term inhabitant shall be interpreted to include a person who at the time of death or some time during the 

six months immediately prior to death normally resided in the Parish of Swaffham Prior, or in special  

circumstances at the discretion of the Parish Council. 

The above fee table and regulations governing the use of Swaffham Prior Cemetery was passed by  

resolution of the Parish Council on the 12th December 2019 and these changes are to be levied in every case. 

 

 

J Covill (Chairman) ………………………… J Griffiths (Clerk) ……………………………  


